Second Digestive Endoscopy Symposium
October 8-9, 2011

Al-Hashemi Il Hall, Radisson blu Hotel, Salwa, Kuwait

The Second Digestive Endoscopy Symposium is a two-full day postgraduate course on the recent
advances of digestive endoscopy and its utility in the management of related digestive diseases. The
symposium will include both lectures and interactive video case presentations. This combination of state
of the art lectures and unedited videos will provide an excellent opportunity for discussion and

interaction between participants and international experts.

Objectives:

e Discuss indications, utilty, safety and local applicability of the latest endoscopic techniques
e Compare and contrast methods for effective endoscopic management of digestive diseases

® Participate in interactive discussion to evaluate multidisciplinary plans of digestive diseases

management

Intended Audience:

The Symposium is designed for gastroenterologists, surgeons, internists, oncologists, pediatricians,

GPs and family practioners, nurses and biomedicals

Expected number of participants: 250



Topics

Therapeutic ERCP

Diagnostic and therapeutic EUS (FNA, pseudocyst drainage, anastomosis)
Contrast enhanced and elastography EUS

Mucosal resection and submucosal dissection

Endoscopic management of Barrett’s esophagus

Capsule endoscopy

Diagnostic and therapeutic endoscopy in IBD

Bariatric endoscopy

Portal hypertension-related gut bleeding

Non-variceal upper Gl bleeding

Post-liver transplant endoscopy

Management of gut strictures

Endoscopy and parasitic diseases

Management of endoscopic complications (perforation, bleeding)
Image-enhanced endoscopy

Confocal endomicroscopy



GENERAL INFORMATION
Venue
Al-Hashemi Il Hall, Radisson blu Hotel
Tel.: +965 2567 3000
Fax: +965 2575 0155
Radissonblu.com/hotel-Kuwait
Language:
The official language of the symposium is English
Registration
¢ At New Mowasat Hospital, Outpatient Building, Ground floor information Desk
e Online registration from May 1%, to September 29", 2011
® Onsite registration will be at Al-Hashemi Il Hall, Radisson blu Hotel
Registration Fees
Before September 1, 2011: 75 KD
From September 1, 2011: 100 KD
Registration fee includes all symposium material, lunch and refreshments.
Letter of Invitation:
A formal letter of invitation can be sent upon request.
Accreditation
CME accreditation has been requested.
Certification

All participants will receive certificate of participation at the end of the symposium.
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Program

08:00

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-17:00

Registration
Welcome

Mahmoud Omar (Salmiya, Kuwait)

State of the Art Lecture

Chairpersons: Mohammed Al-Jarallah (Kuwait City, Kuwait), Z. Miraj (Salmiya,
Kuwait), T. Ponchon (Lyon, France)

To be announced Gregory Ginsberg (Pennsylvania, USA)

Video Case Presentations

Coffee break and visit to the exhibition

State of the Art Lecture

Chairpersons: Gregory Ginsberg (Pennsylvania, USA), Bader EI-Enzi (Al-Jahraa,
Kuwait), Mahmoud Omar (Salmiya, Kuwait)

EUS and Oncology Marc Giovannini (Marseille, France)

Video Case Presentations

Lunch and visit to the exhibition

State of the Art Lectures

Chairpersons: Amr Gamal (Salmiya, Kuwait), Marc Giovannini (Marseille,
France), Jaber Al-Ali (Hawally, Kuwait)

Management of Variceal Bleeding Ibrahim Mostafa (Cairo, Egypt)

Video Case Presentations



Program

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-17:00

17:00- 1730

State of the Art Lecture

Chairpersons: L. Aabakken (Oslo, Norway), A. Kamel (Salmiya, Kuwait)

Endoscopic Characterization of Colo-rectal Polyp/Adenoma

Video Case Presentations

Coffee break and visit to the exhibition

State of the Art Lecture

Thierry Ponchon (Lyon, France)

Chairpersons: J-M Dumonceau (Geneva, Switzerland)), Mohamed Saad

(Salmiya, Kuwait)

To be announced

Video Case Presentations

Lunch and visit to the exhibition

State of the Art Lectures

L. Aabakken (Oslo, Norway)

Chairpersons: Ibrahim Mostafa (Cairo, Egypt), Rosch Vergahese (Hawally,

Kuwait)
Prevention of Post-ERCP Pancreatitis
Video Case Presentations

Evaluation, Closing

J-M Dumonceau (Geneva, Switzerland))



