Second Digestive Endoscopy Symposium

October 8-9, 2011

Al-Hashemi II Hall, Radisson blu Hotel, Salwa, Kuwait

The Second Digestive Endoscopy Symposium is a two-full day postgraduate course on the recent

advances of digestive endoscopy and its utility in the management of related digestive diseases. The

symposium will include both lectures and interactive video case presentations. This combination of state

of the art lectures and unedited videos will provide an excellent opportunity for discussion and

interaction between participants and international experts.

Objectives:

• Discuss indications, utilty, safety and local applicability of the latest endoscopic techniques

• Compare and contrast methods for effective endoscopic management of digestive diseases

Participate in interactive discussion to evaluate multidisciplinary plans of digestive diseases

management

Intended Audience:

The Symposium is designed for gastroenterologists, surgeons, internists, oncologists, pediatricians,

GPs and family practioners, nurses and biomedicals

Expected number of participants: 250

Topics
Therapeutic ERCP
Diagnostic and therapeutic EUS (FNA, pseudocyst drainage, anastomosis)
Contrast enhanced and elastography EUS
Mucosal resection and submucosal dissection
Endoscopic management of Barrett's esophagus
Capsule endoscopy
Diagnostic and therapeutic endoscopy in IBD
Bariatric endoscopy
Portal hypertension-related gut bleeding
Non-variceal upper GI bleeding
Post-liver transplant endoscopy
Management of gut strictures
Endoscopy and parasitic diseases
Management of endoscopic complications (perforation, bleeding)
Image-enhanced endoscopy

Confocal endomicroscopy

GENERAL INFORMATION

Venue

Al-Hashemi II Hall, Radisson blu Hotel

Tel.: +965 2567 3000

Fax: +965 2575 0155

Radissonblu.com/hotel-Kuwait

Language:

The official language of the symposium is English

Registration

- At New Mowasat Hospital, Outpatient Building, Ground floor information Desk
- Online registration from May 1st, to September 29th, 2011
- Onsite registration will be at Al-Hashemi II Hall, Radisson blu Hotel

Registration Fees

Before September 1, 2011: 75 KD

From September 1, 2011: 100 KD

Registration fee includes all symposium material, lunch and refreshments.

Letter of Invitation:

A formal letter of invitation can be sent upon request.

Accreditation

CME accreditation has been requested.

Certification

All participants will receive certificate of participation at the end of the symposium.

GUEST FACULTY

Lars AABAKKEN (Norway)

J-M DUMONCEAU (Switzerland)

Gregory GINSBERG (USA)

Marc GIOVANNINI (France)

Ibrahim MOSTAFA (Egypt)

Thierry PONCHON (France)

Program

08:00	Registration		
09:00-09:30	Welcome		
	Mahmoud Omar (Salmiya, Kuwait)		
09:30-10:00	State of the Art Lecture		
	Chairpersons: Mohammed Al-Jarallah (Kuwait City, Kuwait), Z. Miraj (Kuwait), T. Ponchon (Lyon, France)		
	To be announced	Gregory Ginsberg (Pennsylvania, USA)	
10:00-11:30	Video Case Presentations		
11:30-12:00	Coffee break and visit to the exhibition		
12:00-12:30	State of the Art Lecture		
	Chairpersons: Gregory Ginsberg (Pennsylvania, USA), Bader El-Enzi (Al-Jahraa, Kuwait), Mahmoud Omar (Salmiya, Kuwait)		
	EUS and Oncology	Marc Giovannini (Marseille, France)	
12:30-14:00	Video Case Presentations		
14:00-15:00	Lunch and visit to the exhibition		
15:00-15:30	State of the Art Lectures		
	Chairpersons: Amr Gamal (Salmiya, Kuwait), Marc Giovannini (Marseille, France), Jaber Al-Ali (Hawally, Kuwait)		
	Management of Variceal Bleeding	Ibrahim Mostafa (Cairo, Egypt)	
15:30-17:00	Video Case Presentations		

Program

09:30-10:00	State of the Art Lecture		
	Chairpersons: L. Aabakken (Oslo, Norway), A. Kamel (Salmiya, Kuwait)		
	Endoscopic Characterization of Colo-rectal Polyp/Adenoma		
		Thierry Ponchon (Lyon, France)	
10:00-11:30	Video Case Presentations		
11:30-12:00 Coffee break and visit to the exhibition			
12:00-12:30	State of the Art Lecture		
	Chairpersons: J-M Dumonceau (Geneva, Switzerland)), Mohamed Saad (Salmiya, Kuwait)		
	To be announced	L. Aabakken (Oslo, Norway)	
12:30-14:00	Video Case Presentations		
14:00-15:00	Lunch and visit to the exhibition		
15:00-15:30	State of the Art Lectures		
	Chairpersons: Ibrahim Mostafa (Cairo, Egypt), Rosch Vergahese (Hawally, Kuwait)		
	Prevention of Post-ERCP Pancreatitis	J-M Dumonceau (Geneva, Switzerland))	
15:30-17:00	Video Case Presentations		
17:00- 1730	Evaluation, Closing		